

RECEIVED

JAN 04 2013

Prosecuting Attorney
Spokane County, WA

COA NO. 308600

Lower Court No. 11-1-03029-7

COURT OF APPEALS

STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION III

FILED

JAN 04 2013

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Petitioner,

v.

MICHAEL CRONIN,

Respondent.

RESPONSE TO APPELLANT'S BRIEF

Dean T. Chuang

Attorney for Respondents

CRARY, CLARK & DOMANICO, P.S.

9417 E. Trent Avenue

Spokane, Washington 99206-4285

(509) 926-4900

RECEIVED

JAN 04 2013

Prosecuting Attorney
Spokane County, WA

COA NO. 308600

Lower Court No. 11-1-03029-7

COURT OF APPEALS

STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION III

FILED

JAN 04 2013

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Petitioner,

v.

MICHAEL CRONIN,

Respondent.

RESPONSE TO APPELLANT'S BRIEF

Dean T. Chuang

Attorney for Respondents

CRARY, CLARK & DOMANICO, P.S.

9417 E. Trent Avenue

Spokane, Washington 99206-4285

(509) 926-4900

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	i
I. ISSUE.....	1
II. STATEMENT OF RELIEF SOUGHT.....	1
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
IV. ARGUMENT.....	3
A. The District Court’s judgment against Mr. Cronin cannot stand.....	3
B. Jeopardy attached when Mr. Cronin waived his right to a jury trial and stipulated to the facts in the police report; and where the court received the stipulated facts, found Mr. Cronin guilty, and sentenced him.....	4
C. The Superior Court’s finding that jeopardy attached is supported by substantial evidence.....	9
V. CONCLUSION.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Constitution, Statutes, and Court Rules:

U.S. CONST., amend. V.....	4
WASH. CONST., article 1, § 9.....	4
WASH. R. APP. P. 10.3.....	3

Federal Cases:

Supreme Court:

<i>United States v. Martin Linen Supply Co.</i> , 430 U.S. 564 (1977).....	5
---	---

Circuit Court:

<i>United States v. Finch</i> , 548 F.2d 822 (9 th Cir. 1976).....	5
<i>United States v. Hill</i> , 473 F.2d 759 (9 th Cir. 1972).....	6
<i>United States v. Olson</i> , 751 F.2d 1126 (9 th Cir. 1985).....	5
<i>United States v. Patrick</i> , 532 F.2d 142 (9 th Cir. 1976).....	5-8
<i>United States v. Vaughan</i> , 715 F.2d 1373 (9 th Cir. 1983).....	5,9

State Cases:

Supreme Court:

<i>Abad v. Cozza</i> , 128 Wn. 2d 575 (1996).....	8-9
<i>Kansas v. Pittsburg Paving Brick Co.</i> , 230 P. 1035 (Kan. 1924).....	6
